

Condensed Consolidated Income Statement — Unaudited

		For the six months ended 31 December	
		2022	2021
		HK\$'000	HK\$'000
	Notes		
Revenue	5	3,712,118	3,350,963
Cost of services and sales		(3,177,082)	(2,854,549)
Gross profit		535,036	496,414
General and administrative expenses		(225,395)	(215,282)
Other income, net	6	19,170	689
Operating profit	7	328,811	281,821
Finance income		3,380	777
Finance costs		(7,464)	(2,361)
Share of results of associates and joint ventures		656	1,326
Profit before income tax		325,383	281,563
Income tax expenses	8	(45,303)	(42,632)
Profit for the period		280,080	238,931
Attributable to:			
Shareholders of the Company		279,537	238,498
Non-controlling interests		543	433
		280,080	238,931
Earnings per share for profit attributable to ordinary shareholders of the Company (expressed in HK\$)			
Basic and diluted	9	0.61	0.52

The notes on pages 48 to 76 are an integral part of these condensed consolidated interim financial statements.